JRA

architects

Hardin County Board of Education Date of Transmission: 10/2/2017

65 W. A. Jenkins Road Project:  John Hardin High School
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Improvements to Minor
Attn: John Stith Athletic Facilities

Project Number: 201374

We are sending you: T Prints T Shop Drawings T Samples ¥ Change Order
T CopyoflLetter [ ProductData [T Specifications T Other-

COPIES DATE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION
3 10-2-17 Change Order #1 G701
3 10-2-17 KDE Change Order Supplemental Information Form
For Change Order #1
3 10-2-17 CO #1 Backup (PR 001, 002, 003 & 004 with Pricing)

These are being transmitted for approval.
Remarks:

Change Proposal 1: 1) Remove portion of existing fence near the soccer building and
return ends to building as indicated on the attached drawing. 2) Fill in the existing curb
cut at the plan East side of the building as indicated on the attached drawing. 3)
Provide new curb cut, concrete walkway, and gate plan West of the existing soccer
media tower as indicated on the attached drawing. (add of $3,682.30)

Change Proposal 2: Provide a 4” wide trench drain between the existing
baseball/softball building and the new baseball/softball locker rooms. Locate trench
drain at the line where the existing and new concrete walkways meet. Invert of trench
drain will need to slope to the east and will need to connect to a proposed 6” PVC pipe
as noted in Note 2 on C-004. Slope new concrete away from the new baseball/softball
building. See attached drawing. (add of $5,654.68)

Change Proposal 3: Refer to Sheet SU2.1 and SU2.2 and provide credit for new in-grade
pullbox at Sheet Note 7 and the 2-2” communication conduits between Sheet Note 7 on
SU2.1 and existing pullbox at Sheet Note 13 on SU2.2. New fiber is to be installed in existing
conduit. Refer to unit price #4 on bid form for conduit and trench installation. (deduct of
$3,753.75)

Change Proposal 4: Repair 4 irrigation pipes between soccer fields, including excavation
and backfill for piping. (add of $1,136.95)

SIGNED: Craig Chamberlain
Cc: 2016133, CA6

JRA Architects
3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 200 Lexington, KY 40509
Tel: 1-859 252-6781Fax: (859) 255-5483 www.jrarchitects.com



PAITA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: []
John Hardin High Schlool DATE: 10/02/2017 ARCHITECT: []
Improvements to Minor

Athletic Facilities CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 2016133 FIELD: []
Congleton-Hacker Company CONTRACT DATE: 06/07/2017

872 Floyd Drive CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Lexington, KY 40505

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Change Proposal 1: 1) Remove portion of existing fence near the soccer building and return ends to building as
indicated on the attached drawing. 2) Fill in the existing curb cut at the plan East side of the building as indicated on
the attached drawing. 3) Provide new curb cut, concrete walkway, and gate plan West of the existing soccer media
tower as indicated on the attached drawing. (add of $3,682.30)

Change Proposal 2: Provide a 4” wide trench drain between the existing baseball/softball building and the new
baseball/softball locker rooms. Locate trench drain at the line where the existing and new concrete walkways meet.
Invert of trench drain will need to slope to the east and will need to connect to a proposed 6” PVC pipe as noted in
Note 2 on C-004. Slope new concrete away from the new baseball/softball building. See attached drawing. (add of
$5,654.68) :

Change Proposal 3: Refer to Sheet SU2.1 and SU2.2 and provide credit for new in-grade pullbox at Sheet Note 7
and the 2-2” communication conduits between Sheet Note 7 on SU2.1 and existing pullbox at Sheet Note 13 on
SU2.2. New fiber is to be installed in existing conduit. Refer to unit price #4 on bid form for conduit and trench
installation. (deduct of $3,753.75)

Change Proposal 4: Repair 4 irrigation pipes between soccer fields, including excavation and backfill for piping.
(add of $1,136.95)

Total cost of change proposals is $6,820.18.
The cost of this change order shall be taken from Allowance No. 1.

Allowance No. 1 = $25,000.00
- $6,820.18

Remaining Balance = $18,179.82

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,923,477.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,923,477.00
The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,923,477.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 14:45:36 on 10/02/2017 under Order No. 9978399174 which expires on 02/09/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BY9ADA3Y)



by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

JRA, Inc. Congleton-Hacker Company Hardin County Board of Education
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 200 872 Floyd Drive 65 W. A. Jenkins Road
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40505 Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
D. Robert Deal, ATA Larry Cowgill John Stith
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
10/02/2017
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 14:45:36 on 10/02/2017 under Order No. 9978399174 which expires on 02/09/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BYADAZT)



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160
INFORMATION FORM

BG #: 17-111 Change Order No.: 001

District Facility School
District: __Hardin Code: 165 Name: John Hardin High School Code: 013
Project: ohn Hardin High School - Improvements to Athletic Facilities _ 1imMe Extension Required: O ves lZ/No Ifyes,by  day(s)
Date of Change Order: _10-02-2017 Change Order Amount: O increase [ Decrease JZf Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name: _Congdleton-Hacker Company Bid Package No.: _ N.A.
1. This Requested Change Order Amount +/ - $ 0.00
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- $
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: O Local Board of Education [ General Contractor jj Architect/Engineer

O construction Manager O code Enforcement Official [ Other:
Contract change reason code: ]Z/ Reduction of Scope IZ/ Expansion of Scope O Improved Plans/Specs
JZ Found Condition O code Compliance O other:
Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:
Change Proposal 001: 1) Remove portion of existing Simplify entry and exit to soccer area during events and
fence near the soccer building and return ends to prevent parking lot storm run-off from collecting at the
building as indicated on the attached drawing. 2) Fill in new building.

the existing curb cut at the plan East side of the building
as indicated on the attached drawing. 3) Provide new
curb cut, concrete walkway, and gate plan West of the
existing soccer media tower as indicated on the attached
drawing. (add of $3,682.30)

Change Proposal 002: Provide a 4” wide trench drain Prevent water run-off from the existing baseball/softball
between the existing baseball/softball building and the concessions building from flowing into the new locker
new baseball/softball locker rooms. Locate trench drain building/

at the line where the existing and new concrete
walkways meet. Invert of trench drain will need to slope
to the east and will need to connect to a proposed 6”
PVC pipe as noted in Note 2 on C-004. Slope new
concrete away from the new baseball/softball building.
See attached drawing. (add of $5,654.68)

Change Proposal 003: Refer to Sheet SU2.1 and SU2.2 | Cost savings by using existing conduit for new fiber
and provide credit for new in-grade pullbox at Sheet Note | installation.

7 and the 2-2" communication conduits between Sheet
Note 7 on SU2.1 and existing pullbox at Sheet Note 13
on SU2.2. New fiber is to be installed in existing conduit.
Refer to unit price #4 on bid form for conduit and trench
installation. (deduct of $3,753.75)

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 2 BG# 17-111




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160
INFORMATION FORM

Change Proposal 004: Repair 4 irrigation pipes between | Repair irrigation system pipes.
soccer fields, including excavation and backfill for piping.
(add of $1,136.95)

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
O ves JZ[ No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* | Bond & Insurance
$0.00
% of Total Change Order Amt.: % % % %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

O Yes JZ No If no, explain why Architect/Engineer has reviewed and approved pricing as
acceptable.

Board of Education Designee’s Signature Date Architect’s Signature Date

Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager’s Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 2 of 2 BG# 17-111




_AIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 00 1R 1 OWNER: []

John Hardin High School ;

Improvements to Minor Athletic DATE OF ISSUANCE: 07/18/2017 ARCHITECT: []

Facilities Revised: 08/04/2017 CONSULTANT: []
CONTRACTOR: []

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction FIELD: [

Hardin County Board of Education OTHER: []

65 W. A. Jenkins Road CONTRACT DATE: 06/07/2017 '

Elizabethtown, KY 42701

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

address): 2016133

JRA, Inc.

3225 Summit Square Place

Suite 200

Lexington, KY 40509

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Congleton-Hacker Company
872 Floyd Drive

Lexington, KY 40505

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):

1) Remove portion of existing fence near the soccer building and return ends to building as indicated on the attached
drawing.

2) Fill in the existing curb cut at the plan East side of the building as indicated on the attached drawing.

3) Provide new curb cut, concrete walkway, and gate plan West of the existing soccer media tower as indicated on
the atrached drawing.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description):
WCPR 1-Al

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:
W D. Robert Deal, AIA, Executive Vice President
ighaliire) - (Printed name and title)

AlA Document G709™ = 2001, Copyright © 1993 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, 1
may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by

AlA software at 13:45:56 on 08/04/2017 under Order No. 9978399174 which expires on 02/09/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BSADA49)




8/4/2017 1:48:21 PM

NEW 4-0" FENCE GATE

\/ TO MATCH EXIST.

| (FV)

TN
50" | . NEW CONC. WALKWAY

A

SLOPED DOWN TO CURB CUT EXIST. FENCE

REQUIRED TO COMPLETE NEW WORK SHOWN

NEW CURB CUT TO MATCH EXIST.

SOCCER FENCE/GATE PCO

JRA

architects

3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 200
Lexington, Kentucky 40509
859.252.6781

WORK CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST #1
(REVISED)
JOHN HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC
FACILITIES
HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOLS
ELIZABETHTOWN, KENTUCKY

EXIST. FENCE —} . -

- PROJECT 2016133
.= DATE 08/04/2016
L
=
DRAWN JRA
CHECKED RD

NEW CONC. WALKWAY /

EXIST. CURB TO REMAIN

3/32" = 1'-0"

JIRA ARCHITECTS HAS RETAINED AN
ION OF T

ALL CLAIMS AGAINST THE ARCHITECT
RESULTING IN ANY WAY FROM ANY
UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO OR REUSE
OF THE ELECTRONIC FILES FOR ANY
OTHER PROJECT BY ANYONE OTHER THAN
THE ARCHITECT.

WORK CHANGE
PROPOSAL
REQUEST #1
(REVISED)

WCPR
1-Al

COPYRIGHT 2017 - JRA, INC.




CH
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER (PCO)

Date: 08/15/17

To: John Hardin High School Regarding: Athletic Upgrades
Attention: John Stith CH Project #17-107

Cc: JRA Architects PCO# 001

From: Congleton-Hacker Company, Will Carter

Change Description:

The following pricing is associated from PR-001 (Revised).

COMPLETE CHANGE BREAKDOWN:

Subcontractor Scope of work Cost of Work O/P Total
Fence Co. 20 feet of new fence $ 1,666.00 | $ 249.90 | $ 1,915.90
C-H Remove & Add concrete work $ 1,536.00 | $ 23040 | $ 1,766.40
$ -
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ -
Total Cost of PCO L $ 3,682.30 |

Page 1 of 1



. CONGLETON -
HACKER CO.

Lonstr L

Material: $600
Tax: $36
Labor: $900
0/P:5230.4

Total: $1,766.40

THE FENCE COMPANY
Material: $1,100

Tax: $66

Labor: $500

0/P: $240

Total: $1,915.90




P AIA pocument 709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 002 OWNER: []

John Hardin High School :

Improvements to Minor Athletic DATE OF ISSUANCE: 08/07/2017 ARCHITECT: [ ]

Facilities CONSULTANT: []
CONTRACTOR: []

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction FIELD: []

Hardin County Board of Education OTHER: [

65 W. A. Jenkins Road CONTRACT DATE: 06/07/2017 '

Elizabethtown, KY 42701

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:

address): 2016133

JRA, Inc.

3225 Summit Square Place

Suite 200

Lexington, KY 40509

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Congleton-Hacker Company
872 Floyd Drive

Lexington, KY 40505

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (/nsert a written description of the Work):

Provide a 4" wide trench drain between the existing baseball/softball building and the new baseball/softball locker
rooms. Locate trench drain at the line where the existing and new concrete walkways meet, Invert of trench drain
will need to slope to the east and will need to connect to a proposed 6" PVC pipe as noted in Note 2 on C-004. Slope
new concrete away from the new baseball/softball building. See attached drawing WCPR 2-Al.

ATTACHMENTS (List atiached documents that support description):

WCPR 2-A1

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

al ;, M D. Robert Deal, ATA, Executive Vice President

Signature) ¢ _,(__-—-—/’ ~—— (Printed name and title)

AlA Document G709™ = 2001. Copyright © 1993 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it,
may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by
AlA software at 08:38:46 on 08/07/2017 under Order No. 9978399174 which expires on 02/09/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3B9ADAS51)



8/7/2017 7:54:48 AM

4" WIDE TRENCH DRAIN

INVERT OF TRENCH DRAIN WILL NEED TO
SLOPE TO THE EAST AND WILL NEED TO
CONNECT TO PROPOSED 6" PVC AS NOTED IN
NOTE 2 ON PLANS.

EXIST. BASEBALL/SOFTBALL BUILDING

l l 4 /PROPOSEDG"PVC

‘,‘/“‘\“‘\‘“/““\“\"\‘,‘r‘\“"‘“,‘,“‘P—_._r'_—'_’\-____ﬁ

N

—— NEW CONC. | EXIST.CONC.

N

********

L _Ll--W__._

EXIST.
PROPOSED/EXIST. CATCH
CONC. SLOPE(TYFP)  ®SOM®ZO  m®» 0 n T BASIN

A PARTIAL BASEBALL/SOFTBALL LOCKERS PLAN

JRA

architects

3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 200
Lexington, Kentucky 40509
859.252.6781

FACILITIES
HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOLS
ELIZABETHTOWN, KENTUCKY

BASEBALL/ SOFTBALL TRENCH DRAIN
JOHN HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC

PROJECT 2016133

DATE 08/07/17
DRAWN JRA
CHECKED RD

1/8" = 10"

JIRA ARCHITECTS HAS RETAINED AN
i

FILES TO OTHERS WITHOUT THE PRIOR
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.
THE CLIENT FURTHER AGREES TO WAIVE

ALL CLAIMS AGAINST THE ARCHITECT
RESULTING IN ANY WAY FROM ANY
UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO OR REUSE
OF THE ELECTRONIC FILES FOR ANY
OTHER PROJECT BY ANYONE OTHER THAN
THE ARCHITECT.

BASEBALL/
SOFTBALL
TRENCH DRAIN

WCPR
2-Al

COPYRIGHT 2017 - JRA, INC.




CH
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER (PCO)

Date: 09/01/17

To: John Hardin High School Regarding: Athletic Upgrades
Attention: John Stith CH Project #17-107

Cc: JRA Architects PCO# 001

From: Congleton-Hacker Company, Will Carter

Change Description:

The following pricing is associated from PR-002 Adding additional drainage piping and Stainless steel trench drain. Revision#2.

COMPLETE CHANGE BREAKDOWN:

Subcontractor Scope of work Cost of Work O/P Total
Lusk Provide/Install Trench drain and piping $ 5,004.07 | $ 750.61 | $ 5,754.68
$ - $ -
$ -
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ -
Total Cost of PCO B 5,754.68 |

Page 1 of 1



The Lusk Group

820 S. Dixie Hwy., Muldraugh, KY 40155
Tel (502) 942-6966 Fax (502) 942-6964
August 31, 2017
Project: John Hardin High School - Athletic Inprovements
Change Order Request # 1 (WCPR 2-A1) Revision #2
Attn: Will Carter

Will,
Please find our proposal below for installing the additional trench drain not shown on the
original drawings. Refer to the attached WCPR 2-A1 for clarification.

$ 2,359.09 material see attached

$ 141.54 tax

$ 1,975.44 labor 29.8 hrs @ $66.29
$ 528.00 excavation

$ 5,004.07 sub-total

$ 500.01 10% O&P

$ 5,504.08 TOTAL PRICE
Included in Price:

Furnish and install the new 4 trench drain along with associated piping.
Excavation and backfill for trench drain piping,
Tie trench drain piping into existing catch basin.

Not Included in Price:

No concrete work of any kind.
No cutting or patching
No rock excavation

Please advise if additional information is required.
Respectfully submitted,

Jeremy Hester

Project Manager / Estimator
Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.
Cell 270-272-8010

Office 502-942-6966




Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc

Mat'ls:-j’o?j 5

9.09
. Estimate Sheet Labor: __5¢ Q X
Job: j:)!/m H‘cwwg'm cCo R - P'age of
ﬂcﬁ-*\d{\ D Con v '
| MATL | MATL - | LABOR LABOR
- lszE DESCRIPTION QTY. | UNIT- | MULT | EXTENSION UNIT EXTENSION
Loipe pue sdedp | 4o | 3le (430l nl. oy
6 /L\ Loané\ puc Ay / 3L 2l/é N A7
61 B bend puc dod | 23k 33159 |l 17
= R e\ { 778 Wi _ ' f /
o %mc‘mﬂm_é\, o i A5y o 0 // ?/
|9 7rench Drgin S C7pl el 75 24]
S
o
—t— ] I
. | L N
PAGETOTAL | 235G |pg el R




QUOTATION

Qrder Number

Masters Supply Ine,
1839 S, Dixie Hivy

N "l 1527953
ilégabclhtown, KY 42701 MASTERS [ Onder e Pags
2707377000 E«B f fmIZY’ INC ‘8592017 11:44:55 1of ]

Quotc Expires On 9/8/2017
Bill To: Ship To:
Hardin County Bd of Education - Lusk Hardin County Bd of Education - Lusk
ofo Congleton Hacker Co John Hardin High School
872 ¥loyd Dr 384 W A Jenkins Rd
Lexinglon, KY 40505 Elizabethtown, KY 42701

Customer ID: 28766

Reguired Date Order Date PONumber = |Rowute Carrier Frelght Taker
81972017 ( 8/9/2017 * John Hardin QUOTE Plus Freight SAC
Quantities - |Jtepe ID ’ Pg;;? Uit Extended
- _ . Pri
Ordered | Allocated | Remnining g,?}:{g;" g Ttem Description Uit Size e Price
1 0 1 EA TD-1 EA 610732 67.07
1.0 100 SLOPED 4' CHANNEL W/152205 88 1.0
GRATE
PER FOOT
1 0 1 EA TD-2 EA 71.9512 71,95
, 1.0 100 SLOPED 4* CHANNEL W/152781 88 1,0
GRATE
PER FOOT
Total Lines: 2 SUB-TOTAL: 139.02
TAX: 0.00
AMOUNT DUE: 139.02
U.S. Dollars

12.15,1580 - 0B/27/14

American Stnderd  proporoD i GHARLOTTEREBAES C=C

Styie That VWorks Batler WATEAR HEATER S BIPE AND FOUNDRY COMPANY M FIEAD QF THE FLow




Qe
P

xo €

yrel &

JOB : HARDIN CO SCHOQLS ATHLETIC FACILITIES
LOC ; ELIZABETHTOWN, KY

ENG. ;

QTH# ; TRG-17-01000 TD

ITEM

TD #1 :
JOSAM PRO PLUS 100 SLOPED 4" CHANINEL WITH 152205 CLASS A S8 8rate
With END CAPS, END BOTTOM OUTLET, INSTALY, BRACKETS NET PER FT

ID #2
JOSAM PRO PLUS 100 SLOPED 4" CHANNEL WITH 152781 CLASS C SS Grate

With END CAPS, END BOTTOM OUTLET, INSTALL BRACKETS  NETPERFT

08/09/2017

NET FA

séQOO

L L I95

ALL SHIPMENTS FOB MICHIGAN CITY, INDIANA , WITH FFA ON ORDERS OF $ 3,000.00 NET

PRICES ARE NET, NOT FURTHER DISCOUNTS APPLY

ALL ITEMS ARE QUOTED, SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING APPROVALS, AND BASED ON

INFORMATION PROVIDED AT TIME OF QUOTE.

All quotes are effective for thirty{30)} days from the bid date.

Page 1 of1




SPECIFICATION: PRO-PLUS

MEA - JOSAM 100C SERIES CHANNELS SHALL BE 38.4" {(1000) LONG WITH 4"é1 02
INTERNAL WIDTH AND RADIUSED BOTTOM, INTERCONNECTING CHANNEL SECTIONS 4" INTERNAL WIDTH
SHALL BE MADE OF SMC/GRP (SHEET MOLDING COMPOUND/GLASS REINFORCED
POLYESTER) MATERIAL AND AVAILABLE WiTH AND WITHOUT SLOPE, CHANNEL
SUPPORT BRACKETS CAPABLE OF ACCEPTING RE-BAR, END QUTLETS, BOTTOM
QUTLETS, ENDCAPS, AND CORNER/T CONNECTORS SHALL BE AVAILABLE, GRATE

OPTIONS FOR LOADING CLASSES A-E WITH PRESSURE OR LOGKING BGOLT SECURING
DEVICES AND DUCTILE IRON RAIL TO PROTECT CHANNEL EDGES SHALL BE AVAILABLE. | SERIES 100C
[ PART NUMBER | DIM "A" | DIM "B” | WEIGHT (LBS)
> 100C 8.2 6.2 9.2
100C01 75 77 124
100C02 7.7 7.9 126
100C03 7.9 8.1 12.8
100C04 8.1 8.3 12.9
100C06 8.3 8.5 13.1
100C05N 8.5 8.5 13.3
100C086 85 8.7 134
100G07 8.7 8.9 13.6
100C08 8.9 9.1 138
100G09 9.1 9.3 14.0
100C10 9.3 9.5 14.2
100C11 9.5 97 17.1
100C12 9.7 9.9 17.3
100G13 EY: 10.1 17.5
100C14 10.1 103 | 176
100G15 10.3 10.5 17.8
100C15N 10.5 10.5 18.0
100G16 105 10.7 18.1
100C17 10.7 10.9 18.3
100C18 10.9 11.1 18.5
0 NOTE: ADD 1.2 WHEN
100C19 11,1 1.3 18.7 FURNISHED WITH DI FRAME 152431
100C20 11.3 115 | 189
T A 0 n, n,
6 3/4 —
1. _F i — = o = o
’5 4 Al 39 6/18 ﬁ
aB ; OA
|
23/8 —-——' BOTTOM QUTLET KNOGKOUT
7 /4 SIDE OUTLET KNOCKOUT U.S. Patent No. 7,736,092

NOTES

DATE OF LAST CHANGE: 211716
DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO MANUFAGTURERS IVI A - OSA WI
TOLERANCES AND CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIGE, E J

WE CAN'ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR MICHIGAN CITY, INDIANA

USE OF SUPERSEDED OR VOID DATA,




SPECIFICATION: |

MEA-JOSAM 152205 AND 152207 STAINLESS STEEL PERFORATED
GRATE WITH RECESSES FOR LOCKING BAR SECURING FEATURE
AND 1/4" DIA. PERFORATIONS DESIGNED TO FIT 100 AND 1000
SERIES CHANNELS. MEETS CLASS A LOADING REQUIREMENTS
(3,500 LBS - 70 PSI)

TRENCH GRATE
MEA-JOSAM

series 152205 / 152207

PART NUMBER | "L" DIMENSION FREE AREA
—1> 152205 39.3" 37.5 SQ. IN.
152207 19.7" 18.7 SQ. IN,
f— L -
4 13/16"
[123]
Dlo0°°°O°b°9°Oo¢°°°0°Oooo0oo°°°¢°9°°°Oo°°0°¢°¢°°°0°°°U°¢°0°¢°O°°°¢°0°9°°°0°°°°
b°o°o°o°n°o°o°o°o°o°o°o°o°o°o°a°u°o°o°o°o°u°o°c°o°o°o°o°o°°o°o°o°o°o°o°o°e°o°
D°¢°°°0°0°0°o°°°0° oOob°°°°°°°°°0°0°0°0°ﬂ°0°0°0°0°0°0°°°°0°0°0°°°0°°°0°0°
noooooooooooouocooo o°o°o°¢°o°o°o°o°¢°o°ooeoooouooooooooooooooooooocoooenaoo
n°°0°°°¢°0°°°0°°’0°0 °°¢°¢°0°0°O°0°0°0°0’ﬂ° oo°¢°o°nooeoooooooeo°o°o°o°o¢o°o¢o
\ .40 P 114" TYP
[10.2] [6.4]
— y + c~——n
t 3/4"
[19.1]
DATE OF LAST CHANGE:  09/13/13 NOTES

USE OF SUPERSEDED OR VO

DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO MANUFAGTURERS
TOLERANCES AND CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
WE CAN ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR

D DATA.

JOSAM COMPANY
MICHIGAN CITY, INDIANA




SPECIFICATION:

MEA-JOSAM 162781 STAINLESS STEEL REINFORCED TRENCH GRATE
WITH RECESSES FOR LOCKING BAR SECURING FEATURE AND 1/4"
DIAMETER PERFORATIONS DESIGNED TO FIT 100 AND 1000 SERIES
CHANNELS. LOAD CLASS C 56,000 LBS - 1,162 PSI.

TRENCH GRATE
MEA-JOSAM

152781

SERIES

.83 ~\

9.78

9 0w

P 1/4"
TYP

[

[ )

[ &)

NOTE:

OVERALL LENGTH
MUST NOT EXCEED
100cm [39.37in]

25

[ ]

Y

FOR FLAT HEAD
MOUNTING SCREW

[} 1

Ty

FREE AREA: 36.8 SQ. IN,

STAINLESS STEEL REINFORCEMENT GUSSET

~—= 484 (9) GUSSETS PER 1M SECTION, (10) EQUAL SPACES
m .23 RECESS
B—r (
——»L; .08 t . u
~1.19 |
SECTION A-A
SCALE 1:4
8/03/10 NOTES

DATE OF LAST CHANGE:

DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJEGT TO MANUFACTURERS
TOLERANCES AND CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
WE CAN ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
USE OF SUPERSEDED OR VOID DATA,

JOSAM COMPANY

MICHIGAN CITY, INDIANA




O N LIOE LB

Iv-Z

H¥dOM

NIv§a HONTHL
TIVALIOS
Mva3asva

wlr )b = L8/1

SILMNOV
QLLITHLY TOOHIS HOIH NIQUYH NHOr

AMOMLNIN ‘NMOLHL 3avzNa
STOOHDS LLNMOD NHEHYH

NIVHQ HONIH1 T1VE1408 Nva3svd

F93 TSy
et o b
0325 P MRS I 527

NISvE
HILYD
153

NV1d SH43MO07 T1va.l40S/11va3asvd 1vilyvd \

(dAL 3dOTS "INDD
“1SI¥2/TIS0d0™d

&

N
N

Y
—

OAd 8 TAS040ud l\.

SNYId NO Z 3LON
NI 03 LON SV JAd .3 03S0d0¥d 01 1OINNOD
OL O33N TIM ONY 15¥3 IHL 0L 3d01S ——
01 Q33N TilM NIvid HONFAL 40 1HIANI
NIV HON3HL 3am

W 8P4 LoTis




===

o=

i
=
o

oL
()
&
-
(]
L]

L
-
(]
o
%

AIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 003 OWNER: []

John Hardin High School '

Improvements to Minor Athletic DATE OF ISSUANCE: 09/18/2017 ARCHITECT: []

Facilities CONSULTANT: []
CONTRACTOR: []

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction FIELD: []

Hardin County Board of Education OTHER: []

65 W. A, Jenkins Road CONTRACT DATE: 06/07/2017 '

Elizabethtown, KY 42701

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

address): 2016133

JRA, Inc.

3225 Summit Square Place

Suite 200

Lexington, KY 40509

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Congleton-Hacker Company
872 Floyd Drive

Lexington, KY 40505

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):
Refer to Sheet SU2.1 and SU2.2 and provide credit for new in-grade pullbox at Sheet Note 7 and the 2-2"
communication conduits between Sheet Note 7 on SU2.1 and existing pullbox at Sheet Note 13 on SU2.2. New fiber

is to be installed in existing conduit. Refer to unit price #4 on bid form for conduit and trench installation.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description):

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

D. Robert Deal, AIA, Executive Vice President
T (Printed name and title)

AlA Document G709™ = 2001, Copyright © 1993 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it,
may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by
AlA software at 14:20:17 on 09/18/2017 under Order No. 9978399174 which expires on 02/09/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {3B9ADA46)



CH
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER (PCO)

Date: 09/25/17

To: John Hardin High School Regarding: Athletic Upgrades
Attention: John Stith CH Project #17-107

Cc: JRA Architects PCO# 003

From: Congleton-Hacker Company, Will Carter

Change Description:

The following electrical credit is for PR-003.

COMPLETE CHANGE BREAKDOWN:

Subcontractor Scope of work Cost of Work O/P Total
NK Electric Credit for existing conduit $ (3,753.75) $ (3,753.75)
$ - $ -
$ -
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ -
Total Cost of PCO [ $ (3,753.75)]

Page 1 of 1



iz
=

[
>
50

LD

.
=

o U

)
e

WY
w'
-y
D)

AIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 004 OWNER: []

John Hardin High School .

Improvements to Minor Athletic DATE OF ISSUANCE: 09/18/2017 ARCHITECT: L]

Facilities CONSULTANT: []
CONTRACTOR: []

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction FIELD: []

Hardin County Board of Education OTHER: []

65 W. A. Jenkins Road CONTRACT DATE: 06/07/2017 :

Elizabethtown, KY 42701

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

address): 2016133

JRA, Inc.

3225 Summit Square Place

Suite 200

Lexington, KY 40509

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Congleton-Hacker Company
872 Floyd Drive

Lexington, KY 40505

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or

notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):
Repair 4 irrigation pipes between soccer fields, including excavation and backfill for piping.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description):

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

e | e e 2
( /‘)/(7//4’:’@// _ D. Robert Deal, AIA, Executive Vice President

(Signature)” = (Printed name and title)

AlA Document G709™ = 2001. Copyright © 1993 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it,
may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by
AlA software at 14:06:33 on 09/18/2017 under Order No. 9978399174 which expires on 02/09/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3B9ADA48)



The Lusk Group

820 5. Dixie Hwy., Muldraugh, KY 40135
Tel (502) 942-6966 Fax (502) 942-6964
August 31, 2017
Project: John Hardin High School - Athletic Inprovements
Change Order Request # 2
Attn: Will Carter

Will,
Please find our cost below for repairing the 3" irrigation pipe, requested by Les Gibson.
See attached T&M tickets for clarification.

$ 105.53 material see attached

$ 982,06 labor 14 hrs @ $66.29
$ 1,033.59 sub-total

$ 103.36 10% O&P

$ 1,136.95 TOTAL PRICE

Included in Price:

Repair 4 irrigation pipes between soccer fields.
Excavation and backfill for piping.

Please advise if additional information is required.
Respectfully submitted,

| M/%:eﬁmhh

Jeremy Hester

Project Manager / Estimator
Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.
Cell 270-272-8010

Office 502-942-6966




[ Lusk Mechanical Contractors, Inc.
[ L Uus k P.O. Box 340 » 820 So. Dixie Hwy. » Muldraugh, KY 40155

E— Phone: 502-942-6966 Fax: 502-942-6964 seifipe
S — TIME MATERIAL BREAKDOWN

CLIENT Gopolekon = Hackes CLIENT P.O#

DESCRIPTION: o oic 14 cripsbiond bines bekwen JOB# ey - 214

SOLLRF rne)fjt‘ﬂa Reg;m‘rw\ 'Tb"' Vino  Fuoce cue Yo wﬂu‘\t’ﬁ’ DATE: % 1%-11 Yo %- 2311

Yocneo on v ao couy on Pi?& 3 bt‘m\{\}\b D' olue yunk.

LABOR Work Completed E/Yes DNO
_ . G-T%[2-af<-03% -2
NAME SUN | K6 | ®™IBS $eED GHifR FRI | SAT | TOTAL
B ‘ RT t [ 11 [\ 473
Sco Phillips oT
_ _ ' ' RT O 2
\lOQI\J tﬁﬁ\.\{:\f\ . oT Wi 4
' 7 RT \ Yia T%
Eddie Tones oT
: RT
oT
RT
oT
RT
oT
RT
oT :
MATERIAL (Attach pick tickets. List all shop material)
See hilfeks [0S, 53
EQUIPMENT DAYS |HOURS| Lusk Representative Signature: ’
Min - excadalor 3 '
,M‘ Ké% pa
C%atum:

N Fd




: PICK TICKET
MASTERS’
SUPPLY, INC AR AN
Ermplayae (wmed
Pick Ticket Number
1839 S, Dixie Hwy 3178599
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Pick Date Page
us 8/21/2017 11:38:56 1of 1
270-737-7000 Order Number
1535852
Bill To; Ship To:
Lusk Group Lusk Group
PO Box 340 Po Box 340
Muldraugh, KY 40155 Muldraugh, KY 40155
us
502-942-6966
Customer ID: 15681
Reguired Date Order Date PO Number Route Carrier Taker
08/18/2017 8/21/2017 8172/M17214 EWC - E-Town Will Call DEV
Quantitles - Vs
Item ID Ttem Description Unit Price Extended
Ordered | To Pick | Picked r:% Avail Price
Customer Note:  See Steve before invoicing 1
2 2 13 6706800 3-IN PVC SCH40 SOC COUP 25BX 2.2320EA 4.46 |

Shipment Accepted By:

A Handling charge is made on all Retums. A service charge of 2% per month will be made

ofi past due balance (24% annual}. In the event of non-payment, teasonable attorney fees

will be charged.
No warrandies, either expressed or implied, are made, or will be deemed to have been made by Masters' Supply, Ine., to any purchaser, subsequent purchaser, user or anyone, Such
persons of organizations are hereby notified that they should refer directly to the express or implied warranties, if any, of the particular manufacturers of the products purchased, This
disciaimer of wamanties includes, but is not limied (o, all implied warranties of merchantabulity and fithess, This disclaimer alse excludes consequential charges.
The good or services covered by the invoice are furnished in compliance with the requirments of the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938 as amended.

Total Pieces: 2 Total Lines: I Total Weight: ] SUB-TOTAL: 4.46
TAX: 0,27
GRAND TOTAL: 4.73

/05, 523

Any claim for shortages must be made within 10 days from receipt of goods, No credit will be issued on any material returned 50 days after date of purchase, No eredit will
be allowed for goods returned without our approval when orders have been filled correcily. All retarns must include our invoice number and date. A minimum 15%
restocking charge plus freight charges are applicable on refurns.

American Stmdard  ppaoeces wurre CHABLOTTE NAILTEIC=SC)

style That Works Better WATER HEATERS PIPE AND FOUNORY COMPANY MEER AL T T RLE LA

Picked by: Packing Slip: * Complete Order *

12151494 - GAAE/ 14




- PICK TICKET

SUPPLY, INC JNIRAR LA AL
Ernployes Onuned
Pick Ticket Number
1839 S, Dixie Hwy 3181144
Elizabethtown, K'Y 42701 Pick Date Page
Us 8/23/2017 15:20:22 1 of 1
270- -
270-737-7000 Order Number
1538139
Bill To: Ship To:
Lusk Group Lusk Group
PO Box 340 Po Box 340
Muldraugh, KY 40155 Muldraugh, KY 40155
Us
502-942-6966
Customer ID: 15681 Gg
Required Date Order Date PO Number Route Carrier Taker
08/23/2017 8/23/2017 | MI17-214 8174 Scott Phillips EWC - E-Town Will Call SAC
Quantities Ttem ID ltem Description Unit Price Extended
Ordered | To Pick | Picked é.s, Avail Price
Custorner Note:  See Steve before invoicing
0020 5) 875 6527600 3X20 PVC SCH40 PIPE 1.2530 FT 25.06
1 b 12 6732700 3-IN PVC SCH40 SOC TEE 37240 EA 5.72
! v 24 6681600 3X2  PVC40 SLIPXSOC BUSH 1.9080 EA 191
2 2 2 59 6705400 2-IN PVC SCH40 SOC COUP 20BX 0.6480 A .30
1 1/ 22 6713800 3-IN PVC SCH40 SOC 90 ELL 3.9240EA 3.92
Shipment Acceph‘ed By:

Handling charpe is made on all Re . A service charge of 2% per month will be made
P

oh past due balance (24% annoal), In the event of non-payinent, reasanable attorney focs

will be charged,
No wairanties, either expressed ot implied, are made, or will be deemed to have been made by Masters' Supply, Inc. to any purchaser, subsequent purchaser, user or anyone. Such
persons or ofganizations are hereby notified that they should refer directly to the express or implied warranties, if any, of the particular manufacturers of the products purchased. This
disclaimer of warranties includes, but is not limited to, all implied warranties of merchantability and fitness. This disclaimer also excludes consequential charges.
‘The good or services covered by the invoice are furnished in compliance with the requirments of the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938 as amended,

Total Pieces: 25 Total Lines: 5 Toral Weight: 0 SUB-TOTAL: 37.91
TAX: 227
GRAND TOTAL: 40.18

Any elaim for shortages must be made within 10 days from receipt of goods. No credit will be issued on any material returned 90 days after dafe of purchase. No credit will
be allowed for goods returned without our approval when orders have been filled correctly, All returns must include our invoice number and date. A minimum 15%
restocking charge plus freight chifrges are applicable on refurns.

American St sravrot wrs CHARLOTTE INIIEICSCCD

“swerhatwwwmr WATER HEATERS PIPE AND FOUNDORY COMEMAY SEREALD LT T HE e

Picked by: o Packing Slip: * Complete Order *

12,13, 1494 - B&/024 14




PICK TICKET

JERTHAIE RR A

SUPPLY, INC

Emgtloyes Owned
Pick Ticket Number
1839 8. Dixie Hwy 3178553
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Pick Date Page
uUs 8/21/2017 11:10:21 1of 1
) - -
270-737-7000 Order Number
1535852
Bill To: Ship To:
Lusk Group Lusk Group
PO Box 340 Po Box 340
Muldraugh, KY 40155 Muldraugh, K'Y 40155
us
502-942-.6966
Customer ID: 15681
Required Date Order Date PO Number Route Carrier Taker
08/18/2017 8/21/2017 8172/M17214 EWC - E-Town Will Call DEV
Quandities Item ID Ttem Description Unit Price Extended
Ordered | To Pick | Picked g Avait - Price
Customer Nofe:  See Steve before invoicing
] 1 2 9954630 3IN IMP IPS PYC COMPR COUP 17.3900 EA 17.39
3 3 3 9954620 2IN IMP IPS PVC COMPR COUP 6.2900 EA 18.87
! 1 101 6668300 1-1/2 PVCSCH40 MALE ADPT 0.5400 EA 0.54

Shipment Accepted By:

A Handling charge is made on all Retams, A service chatge of 2% per month will be made

on past due balance (24% annual), In the event of non-payment, reasenable attorney fees

witl be charged. .
Ne warranties, sither expressed or implied, are made, ot will be deemed to have been hade by Masters' Supply, Ine, to any purchaser, subsequent parchaser, user or anyone. Such
persons or organizations are hereby notificd that they should refer directly 1o the express or implied warranties, if any, of the particular manuficturers of the products purchased. This
disclaimer of warrantigs includes, but is not limited to, all implied warranties of merchantability and fitness, This disclaimer also excludes consequential charges.
The good or services covered by the invoice ave furnished in compliance with the requirments of the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938 as amended.

Total Pieces: 5 Total Lines: 3 Total Weighi: 0 SUB-TOTAL: 36.80
TAX: 2.20
GRAND TOTAL: 39.00

Any claim for shorfages must be made within 10 days from receipt of goods, No credit will be issued on any material retarned 90 days after date of purchase. No credif will
be allowed for goods returned without our approval when orders have been filled correcély. All returns must include our invoice number and dafe. A minimum 15%
restocking charge plus freight charges are applicable on refurns.

American Stomdard. g pprors wumree CHARLOTTE INEIIERC=CD)

Siyle That Worke Batier W ATER HEATHERS PIRE AN0D FOUNDHEY COMEM KLY S bR A G F TR P LT e

Picked by: Packing Slip: * Complete Order *

12,15, 14%4 - 06027 14




PICK TICKET

QTP

SUPPLY, INC

MASTERS' | m

Emphayte Orered ) e R
 Piek Ticket Number
1839 S. Dixie Hwy 3178216
Elizabethtown, K'Y 42701 ' Pick l?atg ) ﬁdge '
Vs B21201707:3838 | Lof 1
HOTITTON . Ondor Number
1535451
Bill To: Ship To:
Lusk Group Lusk Group
PO Box 34¢ Po Box 340
Muldraugh, KY 40155 Muldraugh, KY 40155
Us
502-942-6966
Customer ID: 15681
Required Date Order Date PO Number Route Carrier Taker
08/18/2017 8/21/72017 8172/M 17214 ET - E-Town Truck Delivery DEV
Quantifies ftem ID dtem Descripiion Unit Price Extended
Ordered | To Pick | Picked g Avail Price
Customer Note:  See Steve before invoicing
Delivery Instructions: deliver to John Hardin for Scott with LUSK
I i { 13 6732700 3-IN PVC SCH40 $OC TEE 57240 A 5.72
I ! | 2% 6681600 3X2  PVC40 SLIPXSOC BUSH [.9080 EA 1.91
6 6 (, - 61 6705400 2-IN PVC SCH40 SOC COUP 20BX 0.6480 EA 3.89
2 2 2 51 6679500 2X1-1/2  PVCA0 SLIPXSOC BUSH 0.8280 EA 1.66
2 2 7 102 6668300 [-1/2 PVCSCH40 MALE ADPT 0.5400 EA L.08

Shipment Accepted By:

A Handling charge is made pn all Returns. A service charge of 2% per month will be made

o past due balance (24% annuat). In the cvent of non-payment, Teasonable attorney fees

will be charged.
No warrantics, either expressed or implied, are made, or will be deemed to have been made by Masters' Supply, Inc, to any purchaser, subsequent purchaser, user or anvone. Such
persons of arganizations are hereby notified that they should refer directly to the express or implied warranties, if any, of the particular manufacturers of the products purchased. ‘This
disclaimer of warranties includes, but is not limited to, all implied warranties of merchantability and fiiness, This disclaimer also excludes consequential charges.
The good or services covered by the invoice are furnished in compliance with the requirments of the Fair Labor Siandards Act of 1938 as amended,

Total Pieces; 12 Total Lines: 5 Total Weight: 0 SUB-TOTAL: 14.26
TAX: (.84
GRAND TOTAL: 15.10

Any claim for shortages must be made within 10 days from receipt of goods. No credit will be issued on any material returned 90 days after date of purchase. No credit will
be allowed for goods returned without our approval when orders have been filled correcily. All returns must inctude our invoice number and date. A minimum 15%
restocking charge plus freight charges are applicable an returns,

American Stmdard  prpoross wore CHARLOTTE INEIIESCSC)

“Style That WerkasPeilsr WATER REATERS PIPE AND FOUNDOSY COMDRNY A E AT AT TINEF L v
. R N * *
Picked by: ; ; ; Packmg Shp: Complete Order

12,15.1494 - 06/02/14




PICK TICKET

Pick Ticket Number
1839 S, Dixie Hwy 3179765
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Pick Date Page
;Ji. 77000 8/22/2017 14:21:56 1 of 1
70-737-70 Order Number
1537071
Bill To: Ship To:
Lusk Group Lusk Group
PO Box 340 Po Box 340
Muldraugh, KY 40155 Muldraugh, KY 40155
Us
502-942-6966
Customer ID: 15681
Required Date Order Date PO Number Route Carrier Taker
08/21/2017 8/22/2017 8172 EWC - E-Town Will Call MDY
Quantities Item ID Ttem Description Unit Price Extended
Ordered | To Pick | Picked g Avaii Price
Customer Note:  See Steve before invoicing
1 I 23 6713800 3-IN PVC SCH40 SOC 90 ELL 3.9240EA 3.92
l I 12 6706800 3-IN PVC SCH40 SOC COUP 25BX 22320EA 2.23

Shipment Accepled By:  EDDIE

A Handling charge s made on all Retums A service charge of 2% per menth will be made
on past due balance (24% annual). In the event of non-payment, reasonable attorney fees
will be charged. —
No warrantios, cithet expressed or implied, are made, or will be deemed to have been made by Masters' Supply, Inc. to any purchaser, subsequent purchaser, user or anyone. Such
persons or organizations are hereby notified that they should refer directly to the express or implied warranties, if any, of the particular manufaciurers of the products purchased. ‘This

* disclaimer of warranties includes, but is nof limited 1o, all implied warranties of merchantability and fimess. This disclaimer also exeludes consequential charges,
The good or services covered by the invoice are furnished in compliance with the requirments of the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938 as amended,

Total Pieces: 2 Total Lines: 2 Total Weight: 0 SUB-TOTAL: 6.15
TAX: 0.37
GRAND TOTAL: 6,52

Any claim for shortages must be made within 10 days from receipt of goods. No credit will be issued on any material returned 90 days after daie of purchase, No credit will
be allowed for goods reiurned without cur approval when orders have been filied correcily, All refurns must include our inveice number and date, A minimam 15%
restocking charge plus freight charges are applicable on refurns,

American Standard  poaprong wure: CHARLOTTE ININERC=CD

Style That Works Better WATER HEATERS FIPE AND FOUNDRY COMPBANY

Pickedby:  PackingSlip; ¥ Complete Order * N




	TRANSMITTAL - CO 01 - 2017-10-02
	G701-2001 - Final - CO 001 - Signed
	2016133 - HCS-Athletic Facilities - CO 1 - KDE FORM - 2017-10-02
	COP-1 - Soccer Fence
	COP-2 - Trench
	COP-3 - Conduit Credit
	COP-4 - Irrigation

