THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

October 19th, 2017
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 1 FOR THE JHHS MINOR SPORT PROJECT.
ISSUE:   


This is a zero cost change order.  The change order uses $ 6,820.18 of the bid allowance for unforeseen site conditions leaving a balance of $ 18,179.82 for any future issues.  There are four items addressed below:
FACTS:
[image: image1.png]@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROIECT (Yame andadves ‘GRANGE OROER NUMBER: 01 owner O
JohnHiati High Shool OATE: 100272017 RGHITECT: ]
Improvements to Minoe

Athletic Faciliies CONTRACTOR: (]
TOCONTRACTOR (Name andadres):  ARCHTTECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 2016133 e O
Canleton-Hacker Company CONTRACT DATE: 1772017

872 Floyd Drive CONTRACT FOR:Generl Consincion omer ]

Leningion, KY 40505

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

dnchde.where aplicable, any undsputed ot atibuabl o previonsy exscutd Consircton Charge Direives)

Change Proposal 1: 1) Remove porton of existing fence nea the soccer b

ing and retum ends (0 building as

indicated o the atached draing. 2) Fillin the existing,curb ot at the plan East side of the building s indicoted on
theaiached drawing. 3) Provide new curb cut,concrete walkway, and gate plan West ofthe existing soccer media

tower s indicated on the atached dravwing, (dd of $3,682.30)

‘Change Proposal 2 Provide a 4 wide trench drain between the existing bascballsoftall building and the new
bascballsoftball locker rooms. Locatetrench drin t he ine where the existng and nevw cancrse walkways meel.
vt of trench drain will ncd to slope o the cast and will need to conneet o a proposed 6” PVC pipe as ed in
Note 2 on C-004. Slape new concrete away from the nev bascballsafbal building. See tached dravwing, (add of

$5.650.68)

‘Change Proposal 3: Refer o Sheet SU2.1 and SU2.2 and provide credit for new n-grade pullbos at Sheet Note 7
andthe 2-2" communication conduis between Sheet Note 7 on SU2.1 and existng pullbox at Sheet Note 13 on
SU2.2. New fber i o be installd i exising condui. Refe 10 unit price #4 on bid form for conduitand rench

instllaion. (deduct of 3,753.75)

‘Change Proposal 4: Repair 4 irgation pipes between soccer fekds, including excavation and backfll or piping.

(add of $1,13695)
ol cost of change proposals is S6520.18
The cost oftis change order shall be taken from Allowance No. |.

Allowance No. | 52500000
-S6820.18

Remaining Balance = $18,179.82

“Theorginal Conract Sum was
“The net change by geeviously auhorized Change Orders

The Conract Sum pric o this Change Order wis

e Cortract Sum will e nchanged by this Change Order inthe ot of
Th new Contoc Sum il i Change Order will e

The Conteac Tine wil b unchanged by Zeo (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion a3 of the duie of tis Change Over therefore i





RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #1 for the JHHS Minor sports project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 1 for the JHHS Minor sports project.
