THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

December 21st, 2017
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 2 FOR THE JHHS MINOR SPORT PROJECT.
ISSUE:   


This is a zero cost change order.  The change order uses $ 804.20 of the bid allowance for unforeseen site conditions leaving a balance of $ 17,372.62 for any future issues.  There is one item addressed below:
FACTS:
[image: image1.png]gAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROECT (Vome andaves ‘CHANGE ORDER NUWBER: 002 omer 1

Inpovnensts or I promeerd
Athletic Facilities CONTRACTOR: (]
TOCONTRAGIO e s ARGATESTS PROSTNNBER: 2010153 e
G oy CONRACT AT 72017

872 Floyd Drive CONTRACT FOR: Gieneral Co OTHER: [

Lexinglon, KY 40505

THE CONTRAGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
e, where pplcabl, any ncispied anownt cibutable 1o previousy st Consrcion Change Diectves)
‘Changs Proposal : Per ASI #, provide  cap or the existing exhaust fan in the soccer buiding,tap inan 8" round
duct, and routethe new ductfo ouver L1 (add of $804.20).

“Totalcostof change propossls s S804.20.
“The cost ofthis change order shall be taken from Allowance Nos 1.

Allowance No.1 = 525,000
cont 5632018

e Allowance = $18,179.82
-S80420

Remaining COR2 = SI372.62

e orgial Conract Sum s
e netchange by previously outhorized Change Orers

s _1omanm
s

The Contraet Sum proro this Change Order s s
s
s

000
TSm0

The Contne Som il be neresed by this Clinge Onler i he smout o

The new Coniect Sum inclding this Change Oncer il be

The Conteat Time will b wnhanged b Zero (0)dys.

The da of Substantal Completon 5 afhe do o iis Change Orderthereor s

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes inthe Contract Sum, Conlraet Time or Guaranteed Masimun
Price which have been authorized by Construction Chnge Dircetve untl the cost and tme have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order i executed tosupersede the Constructon Change
Directive





RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 2 for the JHHS Minor sports project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 2 for the JHHS Minor sports project.
