THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

February 15th, 2018
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 3 FOR THE JHHS MINOR SPORT PROJECT.
ISSUE:   


This is a change order credit of $ 15,600.22.  The change order uses $ 1,772.40 of the unforeseen remodel allowance to provide transfer air grilles between locker room and storage areas.  That leaves a remaining balance of $ 15,600.22 unused for the project that comes back as a credit. 
FACTS:
[image: image1.png]/A 1/\ Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROVECT (ane and by CRAGE GROER WUHEER: 107 ower O]
ot Hadin g Shoot OATE: 120112017

Improvements o Minor Revised 02062018 secHecr )
At aclies conTRACTOR: (1
TOCONTRACTOR (e and sy ARGHTTECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 2016133 e
Congeton-Hcker Compuny CONIRACT DATE: 050712017

72 Foyd Dve CONTRACT FOR: e Consrion G

Lesington, KY 40505

THE GONTRACT IS CHANGED A8 FOLLOWS:
{iinde where applicabl, s o atibtale o proviousy e Consiuction honge Dreives)

‘Change Proposal : Per R 112 esponse, provide Pricc model number 700, 16" 8 ansfr ai grilleFr the esroom side
‘nd locker room side n the locations indicted i th ttched drowing A-401."(Toal of tvelve giles).

Totalcost of change proposals s 177240,

“The costoftis change order shallbetaken from Allowance No. 1.

Allowance No. | $25.00000
cont -5642018

con “$80120

Remaining Allovance = $17,372.62
coms -$1,740

Remaning Allowance = $15,600.22

(Cancelout remaining Allowance No. 1 balance f $15,60022

“The vl ot Sum wos § _iomane
“The et chan by reouly il Ching Ordrs H 600
e Contact S eor 0 s Change Oer vas e
“The Contact S il s dcresd by s Chinge Orer e siount of s 1560021
“The v Contat Sum clin s Change Oree il b § o

e Conteaet Time will e unchnged by Ze0 (0)dys.
Th dt of SubsanialConplton o e e of s Chenge Oner hersor s

NOTE: This Clinge Onde does ot fclude changesin the Conract Sum, Contact Time or Guaraniced Maximun, Prce which
ave been authorizd by Construeton Change Diectve il e cost and ime have been agreed upon by boththe Owneeand
Contacto, in which eas & Cinge Order i executed to supersde the Consruction Change Direeive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARGHTTECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWHER.

I o Congeton HackerCompany Hartin Couny Bou of Edcsion
ARCHITECT (i ey CONTRAGTOR (i name) OWNER i ame)

3225 Summit Squar Place, Site 200 872 Floyd Drive 65 W. A Jeakins Road
Lexingion, KY 40509 Leningon, KY 40505 Elisbethiown, KY 42701
BODRESS RoDsess RowRess

SRR

ok e ian
aonae




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 3 for the JHHS Minor sports project in the credit amount of $ 15,600.22.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 3 for the JHHS Minor sports project in the credit amount of $ 15,600.22
