
 

 
 
 

PROGRESS REPORT 
 
HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOLS 
JHHS ATHLETIC FACILITIES 
NEW LINCOLN TRAIL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
NEW EAST MIDDLE SCHOOL 
HARDIN COUNTY 2018 DISTRICT FACILITIES PLAN (DFP) 
 
Project No:  2016133, 201752, 2016110 
Date:   February 15, 2018 
Time:   6:00 PM 
Location:   Hardin County Board of Education 
 
  
JHHS ATHLETIC IMPROVEMENTS (BG# 17-111) 

 
The last regular construction progress meeting was held on February 6th.  A report of the meeting 
activities is attached to this report.  The contractor is working to complete the limited remaining 
work items.  The recent sub-freezing temperatures have impacted the ability to perform some of 
the final work.  
 
Payment application #6 has been submitted by JRA to HCS for processing. 
 
Action items tonight  include Approval of Change Order #3, which results in a credit of ($15,600.22) 
 
The current contract milestones are as follows: 
 
 Substantial Completion (all work): January 14, 2018 (unchanged) 
 Contract Amount:   $2,364,699.78 (decreased by $15,600.22) 
 
 
NEW LINCOLN TRAIL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (BG# 18-098) 
 
No items to report. 
 
NEW EAST MIDDLE SCHOOL (BG# 18-098) 
 
No items to report. 
 
DISTRICT FACILITY PLAN UPDATE 

 
State Board Meeting to approve the updated DFP at the February 7, 2018 meeting. 



HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOLS          Page 2 
JT ALTON MIDDLE SCHOOL – RE-ROOF PROJECT 
DISTRICT FACILITY PLAN UPDATE 
JHHS ATHLETIC FACILITIES 
 
Progress Report 
February 15, 2018 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 



HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOLS          Page 3 
JT ALTON MIDDLE SCHOOL – RE-ROOF PROJECT 
DISTRICT FACILITY PLAN UPDATE 
JHHS ATHLETIC FACILITIES 
 
Progress Report 
February 15, 2018 
 

 
 

 

 
 



HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOLS          Page 4 
JT ALTON MIDDLE SCHOOL – RE-ROOF PROJECT 
DISTRICT FACILITY PLAN UPDATE 
JHHS ATHLETIC FACILITIES 
 
Progress Report 
February 15, 2018 
 

 

 
 



HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOLS          Page 5 
JT ALTON MIDDLE SCHOOL – RE-ROOF PROJECT 
DISTRICT FACILITY PLAN UPDATE 
JHHS ATHLETIC FACILITIES 
 
Progress Report 
February 15, 2018 
 

 

 
 



HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOLS          Page 6 
JT ALTON MIDDLE SCHOOL – RE-ROOF PROJECT 
DISTRICT FACILITY PLAN UPDATE 
JHHS ATHLETIC FACILITIES 
 
Progress Report 
February 15, 2018 
 

 

 
 



HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOLS          Page 7 
JT ALTON MIDDLE SCHOOL – RE-ROOF PROJECT 
DISTRICT FACILITY PLAN UPDATE 
JHHS ATHLETIC FACILITIES 
 
Progress Report 
February 15, 2018 
 

 

 
 

 



HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOLS          Page 8 
JT ALTON MIDDLE SCHOOL – RE-ROOF PROJECT 
DISTRICT FACILITY PLAN UPDATE 
JHHS ATHLETIC FACILITIES 
 
Progress Report 
February 15, 2018 
 

 

 
 

 


