THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

September 20th, 2018
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 4 FOR THE JHHS Minor Sports PROJECT.
ISSUE:   


This is a change order credit of $ 4,500 for grass remediation as well as a $ 1,501.43  purchase order credit for unused materials.. 
FACTS:
Change Order 4
[image: image1.png]’&AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROUECT (Name and e HANGE OROERNUMEER: (01 =u]
Jon HantinHigh School oATE: o951

Improvement to Minor ARCHTECT: )
Albltc Facilties conTRACTOR: [
TOCONTRAGTOR (o anddier:  ARGHITECT' PROJECT NUMBER: 2016153 FED (]
ConletonHackr Company CONTRAGT OATE: 06072017

72 Floyd Drive CONTRACT FOR: Genera Cnsrction orex )

Lexingion, KY 40505

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLONS:
(Inclde, where pplcable, any sndpuded amount atribuable o previosly xected Constraction Change Dirctves)

‘Change Order 1 willclose out open Dicet Purhase Orders, nd erdit Hardin County Sehoals $4,500.00for repaiig secded
ares around the consirction st

oiinal Conect Sum was
The et chunge by previusly uthorised Chnge Orders

s umama
s

“The Contse S prior 10 s Chne Ordor s H
i
s

“The Contoct Sum il e derensd by s Chnge Order e amount of
The ne ContactSum ncdig his Change Orler ill b

The Contac Te will e unchanged by Zeo (0 days
The date ofSubstanial Completion s of e dt o hisChange Oder tertore i

NOTE: This Change Order dos not include changes n the Contact Sum, Cortrac Time or Guaranteed Maximu Price which
ave been authorized by Construction Change Directive until e cost and tine have ben agreed upon by boththe Ovner and
Contractor, in which case 8 Change Order s exccuted o supersede the Consiracton Change D

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

A e Conglton-aker Company Hardin Couny Bosrdof Eduon
ARGHECT (Fim CONTRACTOR (7 nome) GHNER (r v wame)

3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 200 872 Floyd Drive 65 W. A Jenkins Road
Lexingion, KY 40500 Lexington, KY 40505 Elizsbeliown, KY 42701

0y RoDRESS 700RESS
ﬁ?@gmw i ¥ B

. Robert Deal AIA o Mons

[pedame) Tonam Tipedrome)

osoois

= T 3




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 4 for the JHHS Minor Sports project in the debit amount of $4,500.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 4 for the JHHS Minor Sport project in the Debit amount of $ 4,500.
