THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

December 20th, 2018
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF BG 4 for the JHHS Minor Sports Project
ISSUE:   The Board needs to approve BG 4 for the JHHS Minor Sports Project.
FACTS:  
We are ready to close this project and complete the necessary paperwork per KDE regulations.  The BG 4 details the construction expense which totaled $ 2,358,698.35. 
[image: image1.png]FACPAC BG4 Form (Ref# 28229)

Form Status: Saved

Project: John Hardin High School - Improvments to Athletic Facilities

BG Number: 17-111 (Imported Project)  District: Hardin County (231)
Phase: No Data

Status: Active
Contract: CONGLETON-HACKER COMPANY, 01
‘Type: General Contractor Proposed

Firm / Contractor CONGLETON-HACKER COMPANY

Project Construction Cost

Original Contract Amount $1,923,477.00
Net Total of Change Orders to Contract ($20,100.22)
Original Purchase Order Total $456,823.00
Net Total of Change Orders to ($1,501.43)
Purchase Orders

Total Cost of Construction $2,358,698.35

Verification of Required Approvals by Other Regulatory Agencies




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE BG 4 for the JHHS Minor Sports project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE Bg 4 for the JHHS Minor Sports project.
